

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SLP(Cr1.)No.2628/2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

MAHAVIR PRASAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv K. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kr. Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

R-1 has appeared and seeks time to file counter affidavit.
Four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit.
The counsel for the petitioner is directed to file outcome of dasti
service on unserved respondent No.2, if not filed.
List the matter on 21.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar